

MARKET RELEASE – 4 December 2024

Spark announces appointment of HRCC Chair

Spark today announced the appointment of David Havercroft to the Chair of the Human Resources and Compensation Committee (HRCC) with effect from 4 December 2024.

Authorised by: Stefan Knight Finance Director

For more information contact

For media queries please contact: Althea Lovell Corporate Relations Lead Partner (64) 21 222 2992 <u>althea.lovell@spark.co.nz</u> For investor queries please contact: Stefan Knight Finance Director (64) 27 252 9438 stefan.knight@spark.co.nz

About Spark

As New Zealand's largest telecommunications and digital services company, Spark's purpose is to help all of New Zealand win big in a digital world. Spark provides mobile, broadband, and digital services to millions of New Zealanders and thousands of New Zealand businesses. www.sparknz.co.nz